

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 156 OF 2023

Rubina Shabbir Shaikh And Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Union Of India Through
General Manager, Mumbai ...Respondent

Vasant N. More, Advocate for Appellants.

None for respondent.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : 2nd NOVEMBER 2023

PC.:

1. At the request of appellant stand over to 7th December 2023.
2. Permission is granted to serve respondent by private service.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)