

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 156 OF 2023

Rubina Shabbir Shaikh and Ors.	...	Appellants
V/s.		
Union of India through General ... Manager		Respondent

Mr. Vasant More, for the Appellants.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 11TH JANUARY 2024.

PC:

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 8th February 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)